SOPHOMORE CHECKLIST

Fall - (September-November)

[ ]Get familiar with college planning and the admissions
process

[ lGet involved! Join clubs & extracurriculars
[ |Take practice ACT test online. See WXHS website
Winter - (December-February)
[ JFill out class requests for junior year
Consider taking Honors/CE/AP

[J1f you have failed any classes, talk to your counselor
about credit recovery options

Spring - (March-May)
If you are off track for graduation,
[ ] consider summer school options (ask your counselor)
Summer - (June-August)
Visit college campuses to see which one appeals to you

[ ] Prepare for the ACT Test - you will want to take it at
least twice your junior year
[]

Work, wvolunteer or take summer courses to build your
] resume and gain experience

DID YOU KNOW...

: If you are hoping to play
sportsin college, make sure
. you take NCAA eligible clas-
ses and register at NCAA Eli-
: gibility Center http://

¢ www.ncaa.org/student-

: athletes/future

: We have a Scholarship and Financial
§Aid Coordinator and a College Ac-
cess Advisor at WXHS! Email them if
you want to know more.

rcline@dsdmail.net
For more info email Mrs.

Icampa@dsdmail.net Larsen telarsen@dsdmail.net
:

https://wxhs.davis.k12.ut.us/parents-students/counseling-center

COUNSELORS

A—E Mrs. Perry

F—K Mrs. Tupuola

L—Q Mrs. Larsen

R—Z Mrs. Davis

REGISTRAR: Mrs. Hewitson
COUNSELING ASSISTANT:  Mrs. Millard
STUDENT ADVOCATE: Mrs. Ita’aehau
ESL TUTOR: Mr. Campbell

COLLEGE ACCESS ADVISOR Mr. Campa

SCHOLARSHIP &

Mrs. Cline

FINANCIAL AID ADVISOR

dperry@dsdmail.net
ktupuola@dsdmail.net
telarsen@dsdmail.net

angdavis@dsdmail.net

hewitson@dsdmail.net
jmillard@dsdmail.net
citaaehau@dsdmail.net
pacampbell@dsdmail.net
Icampa@dsdmail.net

rcline@dsdmail.net

GRADUATION REQUIREMENTS

English/Language Arts
Math (3 Credits)
Science (3 Credits)
Social Studies (2.5 Credits)

US Government & Citizenship (.5 Credits)
& Pass Citizenship Test

Health (.5 Credits)

Physical Education (1 Credit)

Fit for Life (.5 Credits)

Fine Arts (1.5 Credits)

Career and Technical (CTE) (1.0 Credit)
Digital Studies (.5 Credits)

(4 Credits)

Financial Literacy (.5 Credits)

Electives (8.5 Credits)
Total of 27 Credits

THINGS TO KNOW:

CE (Concurrent Enrollment): College classes taught at
WXHS for $5/credit hour + application fee. See your

counselor about admission requirements.

AP (Advanced Placement): College level
courses. Credit earned by passing test in May. Test cost
is $95.

Ea.l'ly College at Weber: WSU’s Early College program
allows high school students to take university courses on
one of their campuses. You can earn university credit that
may also apply toward your high school graduation

requirements. https://Www.weber.edu/earlycollege/

Certificate of Completion:

Students that receive The Weber State General Education
Certificate of Completion can present it to any State of
Utah college or university and have general education
classes waived at that school. https://wxhs.davis.k12.ut.us/

parcntsfstudcnts/counsclingfccntcr/ccrtiﬁcatcfoffcomplction
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